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Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (O)
Qlive Sale (M)
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OH-58A KIOWA

195 OH-58A KIOWA Questo piccolo elicottero sviluppato
negli anni '60 per conto dell'U.S. Army & ancora oggi in
servizio in non meno di trenta nazioni, sia presso le forze di
polizia e operatori civili di altrettanti paesi. Grazie alla sua
robustezza e semplicita di manutenzione & in grado di
espletare una vasta gamma di mansioni che vanno dal
collegamento e addestramento alla ricognizione armata e
all'attacco leggero. Gli esemplari ancora in servizio con
I'esercito americano sono in fase di modifica allo standard D.
Dati tecnici: Lunghezza fusoliera: mt 9,93; Diametro rotore
principale: mt 10,77; Velocita max: km/h; Raggio d'azione:
km; Armamento: 1 Mitragliatrice 7,62 mm.

195 OH-58 A KIOWA Ce mini hélicoptére développé par
larmée U.S. dans les années 60, est toujours en service
dans plus de 30 pays. Il est utilisé par les forces de sécurité
aussi bien que par des organismes civils. Grace a sa
puissance et a sa simplicité de mise en oeuvre, il peut
assumer des taches multiples telles que la coordination
d'opérations dans le armées. Les unités encore en service
sont en train d'étre modernisées dans le nouveau standard B.

no. 195 OH-58A KIOWA Deze mini-helicopter werd door
het Amerikaanse leger in zestiger jaren ontworpen en doet
nog steed dienst in meer dan 30 landen bij strijdkrachten,
veiligheidsdioensten en civiele organisaties. Door zijn
motorvermogen en eenvoud in onderhoud is het een toestel
dat voor vele doeleinden gebruikt kan worden. Veel van de
nog in gebruik zijnde toestellen worden omgebouwd tot de
nieuwe B-uitvoering.
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No. 195 OH-58 A KIOWA This Mini-helicopter, developed
by the U.S.-Army in the Sixties, is still in service in oyelr_ao
countries. It is used by the security forces as well as c;whaf\
organizations. Thanks to its power and simple serviglng, it
can take care of many tasks, such as co—ordlnatinlg
operations in the military services. The units which are still
'n service, are being changed over to the new B-standard.

ART: 195 OH-58A KIOWA Dieser Kleinst- Hubschrauber,
der von der U.S. Army in den 60- er Jahren entwickelt
wurde, wird bis zum heutigen Tage in Uber 30 Landern,
sowohl von der Polizei als auch von zivilen Organisationen
verwendet. Dank seiner Potenz und seiner einfachen
Wartung, kann er viele Aufgaben erledigen, wie zum
Beispiel Verbindungsaufgaben. Die noch von der U.S. Army
beniitzten Einheiten befinden sich im Umbau zum neuen B-
Standard.

No 195 OH-58 A KIOWA U.S!A:n Army kehitti tdman
minikopterin 60-luvulla. Kuitenkin se on yha palveluksessa
yli 30 maassa. Kopteria kayttavat monet sivilliyhtiét ja
turvajoukot. Tehokkuutensa ja helpon huollettavuuden
ansiosta KIOWA oli kayttokelpoinen mitd moninaisimmissa
sotilas- ja siviilitehtavissa. Viela kaytdssa olevat yksilt on
modernisoitu uudemman B-standardin mukaisiksi.

195 Mini-helikoptern, utvecklad .av US Army under
sextio-talet, ar fortfarande i tjanst i over trettio olika |ander.
Det anvands aven for sakerhetskontroller och 6vervakning i
vakttjianst saval som i privata flygbolag. Genom sin enkla
och robusta uppbyggnad ar den mycket anvandbar och
anvands tex. for samorning av olika militara operationer.
Den ersatts nu successivt av den nyare version B.

195 OH-58 A KIOWA Este Mini-helicoptero, desarrollado
por el Ejército U.S'A. en los anos Sesenta, ain esta en
servicio en casi 30 paises. Se utiliza por las fuerzas de
seguridad y organizacionse civiles. Gracias a su potencia y
simplicidad de servicio, puede servir en multiples
aplicaciones, tales, como operaciones de coodinacién y
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estan siendo reemplazadas por el nuevo B-estandar.



ATTENZIONE - Consigll utilil S
Prima dl Iniziare || montagglo, studiare atteniamente |l disegno Staccare con molla c

lier n
| pezzl dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un palo di :orb:‘eal ngnT :ogo'e
una piccola lima o con carla veiro line eventuall sbavature Mal 8 n::c S vRre fdalia
manl. Montarll seguendo l'ordine della numerazione delle lavole. T reccd
stampata || numero del pezzo appena montato, facendogll sopra uTzcmonlsra reces
nere Indicano | pazzl da incollare, le frecce blanche Indicano I penl a st bitealy
colla, Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B-C..Leletereal Iptl del num At e
stampata ove sl \rova il pezzo da montare. | pezzl sbarrall da una croce

utllizzare

ACHTUNG - Ein nUtzlicher Ratl

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren, Die einzalnen Montageteile mit

ainem Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfllig entlernen. Eventuelle Gratla
werden mit eicer Kiinge oder felnam Schmirgelpapier beseltigt. Keinesfalls die
Montageteile mit den Handen entfernen. Bel der Montage der Tafelnumerleung folgen.
Pleile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile whhrend dle waissen Plelle die ohne Lalm zu
montierenden Telle anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstotf verwenden. A - B - C.... Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf welchem Spritzling der zu montlerende Tall
zu finden Is. Die mit elnem Kreuz markierten Telle sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Conse|os utlles!

Estudiar las Instrucciones culdadosamante anles de comenzar al montaje. Separar las
piezas de las bande|as con un cuchilio afilade o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de
plastico o rebada. No arrancar las plezas, Montar las plezas en orden numérico. Utllizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modealo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas Indican Ias piezas que deben ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A-B-C....
Las letras Indican en que bande|a se encuentran |as plezas. Pintar |as plezas pequefas
antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de los lugares per donde se deban
pegar las plezas.

HUOMIO .- Kaytannolliisli neuvoja

Tutkl Kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloltal. Irroita osat askartelu-veltselld tal
saksilla |a poista ylimaArdiset |Aliet esim, hiekkapaperilla. Al koskaan Irrolta osia
vEantamAlld. Kokoa osat numero |dr |estyksessd. KAytA vain muovilimaa |a
sAAstAvaisesti hyvan tySjdljen alkaansaamiseksl. Mustal nuolet merkitsevat saumojen
liimausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettel liimaa kHyletd. A - B - C..... Numa kirjaimet
osolttavat milld levylia osal ovat, Ristilla merkytty]d osia el kAytetd. Pienet osat kannatlaa
maalata ennen Irroittamista. Mulsta poistaa maall tal kromaus liimauskohdista.
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- | advicel
g&?::;?n':uuﬁz’n: c.aarefu”)’ prior 1o assembly; Remove perts from frama with a s

1rim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assembls
it ?;Lif‘::ibiiga Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparing
parts In num? the model, Black arrows Indicate parts 1o be glued together. W
Yo dur;::garegmm parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A - B -
?:gz:aslfari‘tars Indicate on which Irame the paris will be found. Paint small parts be
detaching them from frame Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossac

paris must not be used.

- Consells utiles!
ﬁmﬁ";;o;mmemr |le montage, étudier atigntivement le dessin, Délacher

las morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pal
gl;.:zzugtd;su‘::r avec une pelite lame ou avec de papler de vitre fin ébarbs
evenluels. Jamais détacher les morceaux avec les mains, Monter les en suivant I'o
de la numération des 1ables. Eliminer de la moule le numeéro de la piéce qul vient d'
monitée, en le biffant avec une crolx. Les fléches nolres indiquent les pléces & coller
fléches blanches Indiquent les piéces & monter sans colle. Employer seulement d
colle pour polystirol. A - B - C.... Les lettres aux cbtés des numeéros Indiguent la m
ol se trouve la piéces a monter. Les pléces marquAes par une crolx ne sont p

utiliser.
a raa.

gmggrl Nr:g:‘a ggﬂar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt n
kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smAdelar skall mAlas medan de sitter ky
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del frAn ramen, sk&r alltid 10rsiktigt med en hobbyknly.
grader aviagsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gdl| nummeranvisning
Stryk efterhand numret pA ritningen under monteringen. Svart pllar betyder att de
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim. Anviind endast lim avsaett
polystyrene. A - B C.... Bokstiverna visa pA vilken ram man finner delen. Ovarkors

delar skall e] anvndas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!
Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek noolt onderdelen

het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kieine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebrulk allen [ljm voor pla:
modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel ljm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwa
pljlen duiden de te ljmen delen aan. Witte pljlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen we
niet mogen worden geljmd. A-B - C..... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader
sni|den. Verwljder de verf van de te lljmen opperviakten,
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1 Bead cargfully and fully understand the manufacturer's
instruction book supplied with this kit

2. Care should be taken when using tools and modelling
knives, as these can cause personal injury.

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, puinted

or jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery
board.

4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as
some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part ar wire included with this kit.

5. This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the «EEC»

company name and address as a means of identification
of the importer and supplier. :
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Lleggenda colorissinumeristyiferiecono alassortimarnio,color AITALERI MODEL MASTER
painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \JODEL MASTER part number

Bemalungshinweise Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI M(ML_M'LLLER

Modellbaufarben

Mode d'utilisation de |a peinture Les références indiquées concernent les peintures TALERI \JODEL MASTER

A

1730 Model Master

FS36440
Flat Gull Gray
Mowengrau (M)

Grigio Gabbiano (O)
Gris Mouette Mat (M)

1749 Model Master
FS37038

Flat Back
Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

1405 Model Master

1503 Model Master

Gun Metal (Metalizer) Red
Stahlblau (Metalizer) Rot (G)
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Rosso (L)
Gris Metal (Metalizer) Rouge (B)
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1745 Model Master
=S17875

nsignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)

1711 Model Master
FS34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (0)
Olive Sale (M)

O

Green

1524 Model Master

Signalgrin (G)
Verde (L)

Vert (B)
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— ALTERNATIVE

Istruzioni per l'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare Ie
decalcomanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere
d'acqua pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello
e farle scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle
con una pezzuola pulita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the

sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute;

Position the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
etter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Anwolnqngnn fir  Abziehbilder-Anbringung:  Die benbtigten

Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fiir

gtwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom

AaD!erbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
bziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andriicken.

Lﬂelg;lcllon pour lapplication des décalcomanies. Couper les
s co‘;rjanles choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans
Peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modgle en les faisant glisser de

leur feuille et pr
bulles d'air Presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer 'e=

e

Istrucciohes Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar 1|?
requeridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia duramem
minuto, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas des i
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas cof
trampo limpio.

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/ L
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schuif hetva
papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken.

2 minuy
f he

ndas och 90¢"
4 plats 08 M7
| sitta orgen

Péséttning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anva
pa cen i ett glas vatten under en '2-minut, Satt decalen p
dellen och lat den sakta glida-av pappret. For att den skal
tligt, tryck till med en torr duk

- - iy = (')kl‘
THA-LERE KNS, thEnOT—2 &g IR ET. nbili-gfﬂ,qt‘
DT BlaLif2T, Y9 & T ~<5TL) L TR HEY . MEOURTE
HaL, ehop LR TI—2 EARLTRAER, T Fan, 7—278E

ITFEINLOT( AL,

/



ic

OH-58A UHEL IV, Spain
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OH-58A Heeresfliegerkrafte 3 HS, Austria



